U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102736	5064
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Dynapar Technology Corporation	Name: Encoders Incorporated
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	16 West Main Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 16 West Main Street
Other	
	City: Christiana State: DE Zip: 19702
12/14/1993 Execution Date:	
Execution Date	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	See Attached Schedule A
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No OGOYY 051
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6
concerning document should be mailed:	3000000
Name: Kyle M. Globerman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$240.00
Nelson Mullins Riley &	✓ Enclosed
Scarborough, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 11070	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. Box 11070	50-1196
	A-1 100
- Columbia - SC 20211	
City: Columbia State: SC Zip: 29211	2
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	10 mg) 1 halast
Kyle M. Globerman	X11111 4121104
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cere	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

04/30/2004 MGETACHE 00000044 06044055

01 FC:8021

240.00 DP

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 015271 FRAME: 0544

SCHEDULE A Patents

Title	Patent	Date Filed	Application	Date Issued
	Number		Number	
Timing light	D261115	May 31, 1979	06044055	October 6, 1981
Digital position control	3949286	November 5, 1974	05521061	April 6, 1976
Rotary pulse transducer having stator sealing means	3997782	3997782 September 6, 1974	05503618	December 14, 1976
Potentiometer having improved operating means	4084675	August 24, 1976	05717285	April 18, 1978
Test connector adaptor	4090766	July 5, 1977	05812499	May 23, 1978
Spark advance tester	4146833	January 20, 1978	05870981	March 27, 1979

PATENT REEL: 015271 FRAME: 0545



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DYNAPAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DYNAPAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION" TO "ENCODERS INCORPORATED", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1993, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

2182108

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 3030618

DATE: 04-02-04

PATENT REEL: 015271 FRAME: 0546

040244375

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT to THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

X

DYNAPAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned, Vice President and Secretary of Dynapar Technology Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), do hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The Corporation's name is Dynapar Technology Corporation. The date of filing of its original Certificate of Incorporation with the secretary of State of the State of Delaware was December 21, 1988.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by deleting Article I thereof in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof the following:

"ARTICLE I NAME

Section 1.01. The name of the corporation is Encoders Incorporated (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation")."

3. The Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in the manner and by the vote prescribed by Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the Sate of Delaware by the Directors and the stockholders of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have signed this instrument this 30th day of November, 1993.

ATTEST:

C. Scott Brannan

RECORDED: 04/29/2004

Secretary

Stran Summers Vice President

> PATENT REEL: 015271 FRAME: 0547